

No. A109590

In the Court of Appeal
Of the State of California
First Appellate District
Division 5

JOSEPH MONASTIERO,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

INTERVIDEO, INC. and STEVE RO,
Defendants and Respondents.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Appeal from
Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG03128788
The Honorable Steven A. Brick

PAUL KLEVEN (SB# 95338)
LAW OFFICE OF PAUL KLEVEN
1604 Solano Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94707
(510) 528-7347

Attorney for Appellant
Joseph Monastiero

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF APPEALABILITY 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

ARGUMENT 8

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 8

 B. BOTH THE RULE OF DISCOVERY AND THE RULE OF
 FRAUDULENT CONCEALMENT TOLLED THE STATUTE OF
 LIMITATIONS ON MR. MONASTIERO S FRAUD CLAIM
 12

 C. STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS ALSO DID NOT BEGIN TO
 RUN ON THE BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIMS UNTIL
 RESPONDENTS TERMINATED MR MONASTIERO . . . 17

 D. *STAFFORD* RULE REGARDING THE REASONABLE TIME
 FOR MAKING A DEMAND HAD NO BEARING ON THIS
 CASE 19

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Aguilar v. Atlantic Richfield Company
(2001) 25 Cal.4th 826 9

April Enterprises, Inc. v. KTTV
(1983) 147 Cal.App.3d 805 17, 18

Bass v. Hueter
(1928) 205 Cal. 284 21

Bernson v. Browning-Ferris Industries of California, Inc.
(1994) 7 Cal.4th 926 11, 15

Binder v. Aetna Life Insurance Company
(1999) 75 Cal.App.4th 832 9

Davies v. Krasna
(1975) 14 Cal.3d 502 12

El Pollo Loco, Inc. v. Hashim
(9th Cir. 2003) 316 F.3d 1032 18

Hebrew Academy of San Francisco v. Goldman
(2005) 129 Cal.App.4th 391 12

Hobart v. Hobart Estate Co.
(1945) 26 Cal.2d 412 13

Johnson v. Lewis
(2004) 120 Cal.App.4th 443 9

Jolly v. Eli Lilly and Co.
(1988) 44 Cal.3d 1103 9

Norgart v. Upjohn Co.
(1999) 21 Cal.4th 383 12, 13

Parsons v. Tickner
(1995) 31 Cal.App.4th 1513 16

Saelzer v. Advanced Group 400

| | |
|--|------------------|
| (2001) 25 Cal.4th 763 | 9, 14, 17 |
| <i>Shain v. Sresovich</i> | |
| (1894) 104 Cal. 402 | 13 |
| <i>Stafford v. The Oil Tool Corp.</i> | |
| (1955) 133 Cal.App.2d 763 | 8, 11, 13, 19-21 |
| <i>Vega v. Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue</i> | |
| (2004) 121 Cal.App.4th 282 | 10, 13, 14 |
| <i>Weatherly v. Universal Music Publishing Group</i> | |
| (2004) 125 Cal.App.4th 913 | 18 |

STATUTES, RULES & CONSTITUTION:

| | |
|--|----------------|
| Code Civil Procedure § 338 | 10, 12, 13, 17 |
| Code of Civil Procedure § 337(1) | 17, 19 |
| Code of Civil Procedure § 904.1(a) | 1 |
